From: M. BURR KEIM CO Fax: 1215

Fax: 12159779386

Fax: (850) 617-6381

J22000 Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H23000292763 3)))



H230002927633ABC1

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	
	Division of Corporations
	Fax Number : (850)617-6381

.. .

From:

Account Name	:	M. BURR KEIM COMPANY
Account Number	:	I 19990000242
Phone	:	(215)563-8113
Fax Number	:	(215)977-9386

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: RECOVERYISKEY@AOL.COM





From: M. BURR KEIM CO Fa:	: 12159779386
---------------------------	---------------

50x: (850) 617-6381 (((H23000292763 3)))

ARTICLI	ES OF	INCORP	ORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

. .

<u>CARRY THE MESSAGE NA MUSEUM & ALANO JFT CLUB, INC.</u>

Tø.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal street address:

900 SW 12TH STREET

UNIT 309

UNIT 309

-

_ ___

900 SW 12TH STREET

- - -----

FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33315

FT, LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33315

Mailing address, if different is:

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

<u>ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION</u> The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:

By unanimous vote of the directors.

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title	VICTOR TABAAC, President/Director	Name and Title	DANIEL MARTINO, Vice President/D	irector
	7389 BYRONS WAY		900 SW 12TH STREET	
	NAPLES, FLORIDA 34113		UNIT 309	
			FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33315	АГ
Name and Title	THOMAS KILLINGSWORTH, Secretary/Director	Name and Title	DANIEL FIERIMONTE, Director	2023
	2216 PARKER AVENUE			AUG
	FORT MYERS, FLORIDA 33905		#331 AF	623
			DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA 330	
Name and Title:	MORRIS TEVAH, Director	Name and Title	RICHARD HOTT. Director	<u>ج</u> 0
	900 SW 12TH STREET		900 SW 12TH STREET	5
	UNIT 309		UNIT 309	
	FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33315		FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33315	

From: M. BURR KEIM CO	Fax: 12159779386	Τo,	Fax: (850) 617-6381 \\{\{\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Page: 3 of 4	08/23/2023 10:31 AM
Name and Title:	······		Name and Title:		
Address _			Address:		
-	·····	····			
-					
Name and Title:			Name and Title:		
Address			Address:		
-					
-					

<u>ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT</u> The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of t

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Registered Agents Inc
Address:	7901 4th St N STE 300
	St. Petersburg, FI, 33702

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

Flic	name	and	add	ress	of	the-	Incor	porator	is:

Namei	DANIEL MARTINO
Address:	900 SW 12TH STREET, UNIT 309
	FT. LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33315

ARTICLE VIII _ EFFECTIVE DATE:

Effective date, if other than the date of filing: _

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five days prior or 90 days after the filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in misc certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Dans Berger	8/21/202	A EZO	ري. ماريد
Required Signature of Registered Agent	Date	าม	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false inform the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in x817.155, F.S.	HANSSED FATE	22 docu	ГП Р

. . . .

To.

ØÐ

 \square

-0

(((H23000292763 3)))

RIDER

TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

CARRY THE MESSAGE NA MUSEUM & ALANO JFT CLUB, INC.

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

WE ARE A N.A. HISTORY MUSEUM & RECOVERY CLUBHOUSE WHERE WE CAN GATHER TO GET AND MAINTAIN OUR RECOVERY FROM ADDICTION. Our aim is to provide an immersive educational experience that inspires visitors, engages local communities, and empowers current and or future members affected by addiction.

The corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, literary, scientific, and educational purposes provided for under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 and does not contemplate pecuniary gain or profit, incidental or otherwise.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, trustees, officers or other private persons except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of its purposes.

No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the preparation or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. The corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from Federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law) or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or **G**he corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law).

In the event of dissolution of this corporation, in assets shall be distributable only to organizations which enjoy texempt status in accordance with the provisions of Section 501(CA3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 (or corresponding provisions of any future United States Internal Revenue Law).

(((H23000292763 3)))